)]

)

(%)}

l“..l
)

(Y]

F

i ko I

Expires 06/30/99 d U J

OMB 0851-0027 TRADEMARK

VW
SRR A 03 RECORDATIgh? %33%1)7\::“ —
FINANCE S20T104  TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

1

CEFICE D

l U.S. Department of Commerce I
FORM PTO-1618A ~ Patent and Trademark Office

~3

Submission Type Conveyance Type
New S_2i-0% Assignment [ ] License
Resubmission  (Non-Recordation) [ ] security Agreement [ ] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # l Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error [_] Merger
Reel # Frame #
L] L1 | [ change of Name
D Corrective Document
Reel#[  [Frame#| | | [ ] other

Conveying Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached gy ocution Date

Month Day Year
Name | Rose Manufacturing Company | | 12312002

Formerly [ I

D Individual D General Partnership E Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

D Other | ‘

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Colorado |

Recelvmg Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | Mine Safety Appliances Company |

DBA/AKAITA | |

Composed of l !

Address (line 1) ‘ 121 Gamma Drive l

Address (line 2) ‘ ]

Address (line 3) | Pittsburgh | [ Pennsylvania | | 15238 |
City State/Country Zip Code
Individual H Limited Partnershi If document to be recorded is an
I:l d D General Partnership El P assignment and the receiving party is
. . . not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporatlon I:] Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
[:‘ Other [ l (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporationlggganization Pennsyivania
23/2003 TRIAZ1 00000108 133635 76333667 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FCaa321 40.00 CH
FCa18522 £50.00 CH

“~.Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cdmments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Wasbhington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project {0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503,
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

l ADDRESS. |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0569




Uu.s. D rt t of C
FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office |

OMB 0851-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  .¢er for the first Receiving Party only.

Name l |

Address (iine 1) [ |

Address (line 2) I |

Address (line 3) ‘ ]

Address (line 4) 1 |

Correspondent Name and Address , . e and Telephone Number 412-967-3215 l

Name | James G. Uber, Esq. |
Address (line 1) | Mine Safety Appliances Company ]
Address (line 2) I P.O. Box 426 !
Address (ine3) | Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0426 |

Address (line 4) ] |

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # |

including any attachments. > |

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
| 76335667 | | 78153692 | [ 78133044 | | 928114 | | 2416113 | [ 2312777 |
| | | | | | | 2350068 | [ 1274170 | [ 2149078 |
{ | | || | | 1353846 | [ 2604748 | | 2142400 |
Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved. #I 19 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $L 260 ]
Method of Payment: Enclosed [:I Deposit Account li]

Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # I

13-3635 |

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No I:]

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.
% 2, 2003

Date Signed

Stephanie J. Cassidy

Name of Person Signing

L |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0570



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET e_l

U.S. Department of Commerc

FORM PTO-1618C CONTlNUATION Patent and Trademark Office
oo e 000 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK

Conveying Party I::I Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached _ . ..~

Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year
Name | | l

Formerly | |

[:]Individual [:‘ General Partnership D Limited Partnership I:‘ Corporation D Association

D Other ‘ ]

D Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization I ]

Receiving Pa
Enter Additiogal Regxnng Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name |

|
DBA/AKA/TA | ]

Composed of | |

Address (line 1) l I

Address (line 2) 1 |

Address (line 3) l ] l —| I ]
City State/Country Zip Code
[:‘ Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership D If d(_)cume"t to be record_ec_l 'san
assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an
D Corporation [:] Association appointment of a domestic

representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate
[:J Other [ l document from the Assignment.)

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization l

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) D Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
| | || | | [ 2170976 | [ 2553912 | [ 2548471 |
| I | | | [ 2140883 | [ 2140414 | [ 2251327 |

L |

,_._.

| 2308017 | [ | ]

L I I ] || l
| | L | L || L |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0571




Mark
Dyna-Brake®
Dyna-Glide®
Dyna-Hoist®
Dyna-Line®
Dyna-Lock®
Dynescape®
Dynevac®
FP Logo
Horizon®
Pullover®
RCD®
Redpomt®
Ropod®
Rose®

Rose Logo

Short-Stop®

Reg. No.

928,114

2,416,113
2,312,777
2,350,068
1,274,170
2,149,078
1,353,846
2,604,748
2,142,400
2,170,976
2,553,912
2,548,471
2,140,583
2,140,414
2,251,327

2,308,017

ROSE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. Date

02/10/72
12/26/00
02/01/00
05/16/00
04/17/84
04/07/98
08/13/85
08/06/02
03/10/98
07/07/98
03/26/02
03/12/02
03/03/98
03/03/98
06/08/99

01/11/00

EXHIBIT 1
Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0572



Mark

FP Pro™

TechnaCurve™

WingSpan™

Gravity®
Rail Slider®
Sure-Climb®
Sure-Grab®
Sure-Line®
Sure-Lock®
Sure-Rail®
Sure-Stop®
Sure-Strong®

EXHIBIT 1
Page 2 of 4

ROSE U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reg. No.

76/335,667
78/153,692
78/133,044

Reg. Date

Filed 11/08/01
Filed 08/13/02
Filed 06/04/02

ROSE CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.

443,140
460,969
460,971
461,197
461,198
415,298
461,199
372,094
460,970

Reg. Date

05/19/95
08/09/96
08/09/96
08/16/96
08/16/96
08/06/93
08/16/96
08/17/90
09/01/94

ROSE FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark

Dynevac
Rose
Rose

Rose

Country

Germany
Australia
Chile

So. Korea

Appln/Reg No.

1,079,282
819,473
574,574
11651/2001

Appln/Reg Date

07/10/85
01/10/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0573



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Rose Manufacturing Company ("ROSE"), a corporation existing
under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 2250 South Tejon Street,
Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of all the trademarks, trademark registrations and
trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business

pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company ("MSA"), a corporation existing
under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121
Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in, to and under all the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set
forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications; and
WHEREAS, ROSE is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MSA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, ROSE hereby transfers and assigns to MSA all rights, title and interest in, to
and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1
attached hereto, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark

registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of
Trademarks to be effective as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

ROSE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

DI

Maureen O, McCormick
President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0574



Unregistered Rose Trademarks

BackPacker™ Self-Retracting Lanyard
BeamGlide™ Trolley

BeamGrip™ Mount

Davitruck™ System

Derrick™ Harness

Dyna-Might™ Shock-Absorbing Lanyard
Elanyard™ Safety Lanyard

Expanyard™ Energy-Absorbing Lanyard
Fallbloc™ Fall Arrest/Self-Rescue System
FP Classic™ Fall Protection Equipment
FP Diamond™ Shock-Absorbing Lanyard
FP Pioneer™ Harness

FP Pro™ Fall Protection Equipment

FP Trades™ Fall Protection Equipment
Gravity™ Harness

Lynx™ Line of Mechanicals

Onyx™ Shock Absorbing Lanyards
Qwik-Fit™ Buckle

Railrider™ Anchorage Connector

Rail Slider™ Anchorage Connector

Roughneck™ Self-Retracting Lanyard

EXHIBIT 1
Page 3 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0575



EXHIBIT 1
Page 4 of 4

Safety at Heights™ Training Courses
Secur-Fit™ Buckle

StarPass™ Intermediate Support
Surety™

Suretyman™ Logo

Tactical™ Harness

TechnaCurv™ Harness
Thermatek™ Harness

Tie-Back™ Shock-Absorbing Lanyard
Tradesman™ Harness

Vestype™ Harness

Vulcan™ Rescue Harness

WingSpan™ Horizontal Lifeline Stanchions

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/21/2003 REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0576



