# FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DIFFICE OF AREA IN A ECORPIE

05-27-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



709 MAY 21 PM 3-23 102456317

FINANCE SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New 5-21-03	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Rose Manu	facturing Company 12312002		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name M	ine Safety Appliances Company		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	121 Gamma Drive		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania 15238		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization    Common			
23/2003 TBIAZ1 00000108 133635 76335667 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:8521 40.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires J6/30/99
OLAD 0054 0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Enter for the met receiving fairly only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-967-3215		
Name [	James G. Uber, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Mine Safety Appliances Company		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 426		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0426		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 5		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
<u> </u>	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
76335667	78153692 78133044 928114 2416113 2312777		
	2350068 1274170 2149078		
	1353846 2604748 2142400		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 760		
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-3635			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ated herein.		
Ste	ephanie J. Cassidy Suphanie J. Cassidy May 21, 2003		
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name		Inontin Day Teal	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation	Association	
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limi	tea i ai die i sinp		
Individual General Partnership Limi  Corporation Association	assignment and not domiciled in	I the receiving party is I the United States, an	
Corporation Association	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	I the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached st be a separate	
Corporation Association  Other	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	I the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached st be a separate	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s  (Designation must document from the	I the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached st be a separate	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the street of the	I the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached st be a separate he Assignment.)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the street of the	I the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the do	I the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the last of the la	I the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  Onal numbers attached e same property).	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the second	the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached e same property).  (5)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the second part of the second par	the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached e same property).  (5)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the second part of the second par	the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached e same property).  (5)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the second part of the second par	the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached e same property).  (5)	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation must document from the document from the document from the second part of the second par	the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached e same property).  (5)	

## ROSE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Dyna-Brake®	928,114	02/10/72
Dyna-Glide®	2,416,113	12/26/00
Dyna-Hoist®	2,312,777	02/01/00
Dyna-Line®	2,350,068	05/16/00
Dyna-Lock®	1,274,170	04/17/84
Dynescape®	2,149,078	04/07/98
Dynevac®	1,353,846	08/13/85
FP Logo	2,604,748	08/06/02
Horizon®	2,142,400	03/10/98
Pullover®	2,170,976	07/07/98
RCD®	2,553,912	03/26/02
Redpoint®	2,548,471	03/12/02
Ropod®	2,140,583	03/03/98
Rose®	2,140,414	03/03/98
Rose Logo	2,251,327	06/08/99
Short-Stop®	2,308,017	01/11/00

#### **ROSE U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FP Pro <sup>TM</sup>	76/335,667	Filed 11/08/01
TechnaCurve <sup>TM</sup>	78/153,692	Filed 08/13/02
WingSpan™	78/133,044	Filed 06/04/02

#### ROSE CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Gravity®	443,140	05/19/95
Rail Slider®	460,969	08/09/96
Sure-Climb®	460,971	08/09/96
Sure-Grab®	461,197	08/16/96
Sure-Line®	461,198	08/16/96
Sure-Lock®	415,298	08/06/93
Sure-Rail®	461,199	08/16/96
Sure-Stop®	372,094	08/17/90
Sure-Strong®	460,970	09/01/94

### ROSE FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appln/Reg No.	Appln/Reg Date
Dynevac	Germany	1,079,282	07/10/85
Rose	Australia	819,473	01/10/00
Rose	Chile	574,574	V.
Rose	So. Korea	11651/2001	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Rose Manufacturing Company ("ROSE"), a corporation existing

under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 2250 South Tejon Street,

Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of all the trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business

pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company ("MSA"), a corporation existing

under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121

Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under all the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set

forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, ROSE is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MSA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ROSE hereby transfers and assigns to MSA all rights, title and interest in, to

and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1

attached hereto, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark

registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of

Trademarks to be effective as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

ROSE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Maureen O. McCormick

President

#### **Unregistered Rose Trademarks**

BackPacker™ Self-Retracting Lanyard BeamGlide™ Trolley BeamGrip<sup>TM</sup> Mount Davitruck<sup>TM</sup> System Derrick<sup>™</sup> Harness Dyna-Might<sup>™</sup> Shock-Absorbing Lanyard Elanyard™ Safety Lanyard Expanyard™ Energy-Absorbing Lanyard Fallbloc<sup>™</sup> Fall Arrest/Self-Rescue System FP Classic<sup>™</sup> Fall Protection Equipment FP Diamond™ Shock-Absorbing Lanyard FP Pioneer<sup>TM</sup> Harness FP Pro™ Fall Protection Equipment FP Trades™ Fall Protection Equipment Gravity<sup>™</sup> Harness Lynx<sup>TM</sup> Line of Mechanicals Onyx<sup>™</sup> Shock Absorbing Lanyards Qwik-Fit™ Buckle Railrider™ Anchorage Connector

Rail Slider™ Anchorage Connector

Roughneck™ Self-Retracting Lanyard

Safety at Heights<sup>SM</sup> Training Courses

Secur-Fit™ Buckle

StarPass<sup>TM</sup> Intermediate Support

Surety<sup>TM</sup>

Suretyman<sup>TM</sup> Logo

Tactical<sup>TM</sup> Harness

TechnaCurv<sup>™</sup> Harness

Thermatek<sup>TM</sup> Harness

Tie-Back™ Shock-Absorbing Lanyard

Tradesman™ Harness

Vestype™ Harness

Vulcan<sup>™</sup> Rescue Harness

WingSpan<sup>™</sup> Horizontal Lifeline Stanchions

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003**